
 

 
Service Charge Schedule-  Consumer Acct 
Effective February 1,2021  

 
OTHER SERVICES

Minimum Opening Balance   $25.00                         Teller Check (One free per day)  $5.00 
Monthly Service Charge   FREE   Cashier Check   $5.00 
Account history printout  $3.00   Cashier Check refund claim  $25.00 
Statement copy (per copy)   $3.00   Locator Service   $5.00 
Check printing charges   COST   Outgoing Domestic Wire  $25.00 
 (One box of image checks w/direct deposit)    Outgoing Foreign Wire  $40.00 
Temporary Checks                 $2.00/5  Returned Loan Payment $25.00 
(new accounts-free)      (check/ACH) 
Check copies     $2.00   Research (per hour)   $25.00 
(2 free per month)      This fee is in addition to other routine  
Stop payment order (each or series)   $20.00   processing charges, if there are additional 
Member check/ACH or credit union check    retrieval costs, the actual cost of the  
Checks /ACH returned NSF  $29.00   retrieval will also be assessed. 
 (per occurrence)       Levy / Garnishment   $25.00 
Courtesy Pay (per item)   $29.00   Notary Services  $5.00 
Return item deposit    $25.00   (per signature/non CU Docs) 
ATM and DEBIT CARDS Coin Processing 3% of total + $1.50/bag  
CO-OP Atm Transactions                       FREE CREDIT CARDS  
ATM Deposit or Payment      Visa cash Advance   $0.00 
Adjustment     COST   Late fee (per occurrence)  $20.00 
ATM Deposit return item   $25.00   Over Limit fee    $20.00 
Card Replacement    $5.00   Loan Payment returned NSF $25.00 
Card Rush Fee    $30.00   Statement Copy   $5.00 
PIN Replacement   FREE   Card Rush   $25.00 
ONLINE BANKING      LOANS 
SDFFCU online Banking access  FREE   Skip-a-payment (per payment)  $25.00 
Check Copy     FREE   DMV Processing   COST 
eStatements     FREE   Loan Payment returned NSF $25.00 
Bill Pay Monthly Service Fee   FREE   Fees subject to change 
Reinstatement fee   $10.00 
(60-days of non-use) 
Expedited ACH payment fee   COST 
 
For additional information, contact us or visit our website at: www.sdffcu.org 
San Diego Firefighters FCU Service Charge Schedule for Consumer Accounts     
4926 La Cuesta Drive, San Diego, Ca 92124    619-283-5477 
 


